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Base: 1,020 Total Gender X Age SEG 2014 Independence 2016 EU Referendum Country of birth
Referendum
Male x | Malex | Malex |Female x|Female x|Female x| ABC1 | C2DE Yes No I did not | Remain | Leave | Did not [Scotland | England | Other
16-34 35-54 55+ 16-34 35-54 55+ vote vote

Total 1020 151 167 170 153 176 201 465 555 430 531 59 585 363 72 846 92 82
(1020) (86) (196) (198) (182) (195) (163) (606) (414) (424) (537) (59) (596) (354) (70) (778) (163) (79)
Who would you vote for if a UK |Base: Likely (8-10) voters 861 122 144 157 110 148 181 411 450 382 446 33 502 320 38 720 80 61
Parliamentary Election took (874) (69)| (168)| (186)|  (137)| (165)| (149)| (539)| (335)| (377)|  (463) (34| (23| (317) (34| (667)| (147) (60)
place tomorrow? (Likely voters) SN 357 60 57 71 57 58 54 131 226 287 56 15 235 103 19 319 14 25
42% 49% 40% 45% 52% 39% 30% 32% 50% 75% 12% 44% 47% 32% 49% 44% 18% 40%
Conservative 203 13 37 47 9 40 58 118 84 17 178 7 88 111 4 159 33 11
24% 10% 26% 30% 8% 27% 32% 29% 19% 4% 40% 22% 17% 35% 11% 22% 41% 19%
Labour 116 21 20 18 17 18 21 48 68 36 78 3 75 35 6 98 11 7
13% 18% 14% 12% 15% 12% 12% 12% 15% 9% 17% 8% 15% 11% 15% 14% 13% 11%
Liberal Democrat 31 6 4 8 3 6 5 26 6 5 25 2 27 5 0 25 5 1
4% 5% 3% 5% 3% 4% 3% 6% 1% 1% 6% 5% 5% 2% 0 3% 7% 2%
Green 24 6 4 2 5 1 5 17 7 9 15 0 19 5 0 16 3 5
3% 5% 3% 2% 5% <1% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 0 4% 2% 0 2% 4% 9%
UKIP 23 2 6 3 3 3 7 11 12 4 19 0 2 21 0 16 4 4
3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 1% 4% 0 <1% 7% 0 2% 5% 6%
Other 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 0
<1% 1% 0 <1% 0 0 0 <1% 0 <1% 0 0 <1% <1% 0 <1% 0 0
Would not vote 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Don’t Know/ Not sure 102 12 16 7 14 21 31 57 45 21 74 7 55 39 8 86 10 7
12% 10% 11% 5% 13% 15% 17% 14% 10% 6% 17% 20% 11% 12% 21% 12% 12% 11%
Prefer not to say 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 2
<1% 0 0 <1% 1% 0 0 <1% <1% <1% <1% 0 0 0 5% 0 <1% 3%
'Who would you vote for if a UK |Base: Likely voters, excluding DK 757 109 128 150 94 126 149 354 403 360 370 26 447 281 29 634 70 53
Parliamentary Election took (766) (61)|  (149)| (176)] (117)| (189)| (124)| (466)| (300)|  (354)|  (386) (26)]  (461)| (281) (24| (s85)| (128) (53)
place tomorrow? (Likely voters, [gNp 357 60 57 71 57 58 54 131 226 287 56 15 235 103 19 319 14 25
exlc DK) 47% 55% 45% 47% 61% 46% 36% 37% 56% 80% 15% 55% 53% 37% 65% 50% 20% 47%
Conservative 203 13 37 47 9 40 58 118 84 17 178 7 88 111 4 159 33 11
27% 12% 29% 31% 9% 32% 39% 33% 21% 5% 48% 28% 20% 39% 15% 25% 47% 22%
Labour 116 21 20 18 17 18 21 48 68 36 78 3 75 35 6 98 11 7
15% 20% 16% 12% 18% 14% 14% 14% 17% 10% 21% 10% 17% 12% 20% 15% 15% 13%
Liberal Democrat 31 6 4 8 3 6 5 26 6 5 25 2 27 5 0 25 5 1
4% 5% 3% 5% 3% 5% 3% 7% 1% 1% 7% 7% 6% 2% 0 4% 8% 2%
Green 24 6 4 2 5 1 5 17 7 9 15 0 19 5 0 16 3 5
3% 6% 3% 2% 5% 1% 3% 5% 2% 3% 4% 0 4% 2% 0 2% 5% 10%
UKIP 23 2 6 3 3 3 7 11 12 4 19 0 2 21 0 16 4 4
3% 2% 5% 2% 3% 2% 5% 3% 3% 1% 5% 0 <1% 8% 0 2% 5% 7%
Other 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 0
<1% 1% 0 <1% 0 0 0 <1% 0 <1% 0 0 <1% <1% 0 <1% 0 0
|if the referendum was held Base: Likely (8-10) voters 934 141 153 162 124 163 190 433 501 404 494 35 543 340 51 778 86 70
again tomorrow, how would you (932) (78)|  (@78)] (91| (150)| (179)| (156)| (563)| (369)|  (396)|  (503) (33)| (555)| (331) (46)| (719 (@152 (66)
vote in response to the Yes 397 94 63 69 66 62 44 146 251 334 40 22 264 108 25 347 21 30
%L:jzs;g’:a ;’:‘l‘gﬂi&fﬁjﬁ etl’; an 43%|  67%|  41%|  42%|  53%|  38%|  23%|  34%|  50%|  83% 8%| 64|  49%|  320|  s0%|  45%|  24%|  42%
voters) No 473 37 80 87 a7 90 132 255 218 49 413 12 240 218 15 381 61 31
51% 27% 53% 54% 38% 55% 69% 59% 44% 12% 84% 33% 44% 64% 29% 49% 2% 45%
Don't know 63 10 9 6 12 11 15 32 32 21 41 1 38 14 10 50 4 9
7% 7% 6% 4% 10% 7% 8% 7% 6% 5% 8% 3% 7% 4% 21% 6% 4% 13%

27/01/2017




Base: 1,020 Total 2015 UK Parliamentary Election 2016 Scottish Parliamentary Constituency Vote
Conserv | Labour | Liberal SNP UKIP Plaid Other Did not Can't |lwas not| Conserv | Labour | Liberal SNP Others | Did not
ative Democra Cymru vote |remembe|eligible to| ative Democra vote
Total 1020 175 188 49 427 23 0 26 78 32 21 180 185 64 381 9 200|
(1020)| (183 (204) (55) (394) (28) (0) (36) (73) (30) an| @8y (226) (66) (327) (20) (200)
Who would you vote for if a UK |Base: Likely (8-10) voters 861 169 164 47 395 21 0 21 18 16 9 176 162 58 354 7 103)
Parliamentary Election took (874) (176) (183) (53) (368) (26) (0) (29) 17) (16) (6) (175) (205) (60) (307) (16) (111)
place tomorrow? (Likely voters) Igyp 357 2 15 5 323 0 0 2 6 3 1 14 24 5 282 1 30)
42% 1% 9% 11% 82% 0 0 10% 35% 16% 13% 8% 15% 9% 80% 21% 29%
Conservative 203 135 23 12 18 7 0 0 2 3 3 123 29 11 18 1 21
24% 80% 14% 25% 4% 34% 0 0 13% 18% 28% 70% 18% 19% 5% 9% 20%
Labour 116 3 85 5 17 1 0 2 3 0 0 8 78 1 14 1 13|
13% 2% 52% 11% 4% 5% 0 % 15% 2% 0 5% 48% <1% 4% 20% 13%
Liberal Democrat 31 6 7 14 1 1 0 0 2 1 1 3 5 19 2 0 2
4% 4% 4% 29% <1% 3% 0 2% 8% % 6% 2% 3% 33% <1% 3% 2%
Green 24/ 2 1 0 6 0 0 14 0 1 0 4 5 3 10 1 2)
3% 1% <1% 0 2% 0 0 66% 0 6% 0 2% 3% 6% 3% 12% 2%
UKIP 23 3 4 0 6 8 0 0 0 0 2 7 4 2 6 0 3|
3% 2% 2% 0 1% 40% 0 0 0 0 20% 4% 3% 4% 2% 5% 3%
Other 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
<1% 0 0 0 <1% 0 0 6% 0 0 0 <1% 0 0 <1% 0 0
Would not vote 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Don’t Know/ Not sure 102 17 29 11 25 4 0 2 5 7 3 15 17 17 22 2 29
12% 10% 18% 24% 6% 18% 0 7% 29% 42% 33% 9% 10% 29% 6% 31% 28%
Prefer not to say 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
<1% 0 0 0 0 0 0 1% 0 10% 0 0 0 0 0 0 29|
'Who would you vote for if a UK |Base: Likely voters, excluding DK 757 153 135 35 371 17 0 19 13 8 6 161 146 41 332 5 72
Parliamentary Election took (766)|  (159) (150) (41) (346) (22) 0) (25) (11) ®) 4| (158) (182) (45) (289) (11) (81)
place tomorrow? (Likely voters, [gNp 357 2 15 5 323 0 0 2 6 3 1 14 24 5 282 1 30
exic D) 47% 2% 11% 14% 87% 0 0 11% 49% 33% 19% 9% 17% 12% 85% 30% 42|
Conservative 203 135 23 12 18 7 0 0 2 3 3 123 29 11 18 1 21
27% 88% 17% 33% 5% 41% 0 0 18% 37% 42% 76% 20% 27% 5% 13% 29%
Labour 116 3 85 5 17 1 0 2 3 0 0 8 78 1 14 1 13|
15% 2% 63% 14% 5% 6% 0 8% 21% 4% 0 5% 54% 1% 4% 29% 18%
Liberal Democrat 31 6 7 14 1 1 0 0 2 1 1 3 5 19 2 0 2
4% 4% 5% 38% <1% 4% 0 2% 12% 14% 9% 2% 3% 46% <1% 4% 3%
Green 24/ 2 1 0 6 0 0 14 0 1 0 4 5 3 10 1 2)
3% 2% <1% 0 2% 0 0 72% 0 12% 0 2% 3% 8% 3% 17% 3%
UKIP 23 3 4 0 6 8 0 0 0 0 2 7 4 2 6 0 3
3% 2% 3% 0 2% 48% 0 0 0 0 30% 5% 3% 5% 2% % 4%
Other 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
<1% 0 0 0 <1% 0 0 7% 0 0 0 <1% 0 0 <1% 0 0
|if the referendum was held Base: Likely (8-10) voters 934 172 174 47 403 23 0 24 50 23 18 177 171 63 364 8 151]
again tomorrow, how would you (932)| (178) (188) (53) (372) (28) (0) (33) (45) (22) (13)|  (176) (211) (64) (313) 17) (151)
vote in response to the Yes 397 8 36 7 306 1 0 8 14 7 9 28 22 8 268 2 29
%L:jzs;g’:a ;’:"C‘gﬂnf&f'i‘lseﬁ’; an 43% 5%|  21%|  15%|  76% 6% o 3a%e| 28%|  20m| s3%|  1e|  25%|  13%|  7a%|  31%| 3294
voters) No 473 157 119 33 78 21 0 13 32 12 8 143 113 46 80 3 88|
51% 91% 68% 71% 19% 94% 0 54% 65% 52% 47% 81% 66% 73% 22% 45% 58%
Don’t know 63 8 19 7 19 0 0 3 4 5 0 6 16 9 17 2 14
7% 4% 11% 14% 5% 0 0 12% 7% 20% 0 3% 9% 14% 5% 24% 9%

27/01/2017



Base: 1,020 Total Gender X Age SEG 2014 Independence 2016 EU Referendum Country of birth

Referendum
Male x | Malex | Malex |Female x|Female x|Female x| ABC1 | C2DE Yes No I did not | Remain | Leave | Did not [Scotland | England | Other
16-34 35-54 55+ 16-34 35-54 55+ vote vote

Total 1020 151 167 170 153 176 201 465 555 430 531 59 585 363 72 846 92 82
(1020) (86)]  (196)] (198)] (182)| (195)| (163)| (606)|  (414)|  (424)]  (537) (59)|  (596)|  (354) (70| (778)]  (163) (79)
|'f the referendum was held Base: Likely voters, excluding DK 870 131 144 156 112 152 176 401 470 383 453 34 504 326 40 728 82 61
again tomorrow, how would you (867) (71)|  (168)| (183)] (135)| (165)| (145)| (522)| (345)| (373)]  (462) (32)] (514)] (316) (37| (664)|  (144) (59)
vote ;,” T?SSP}:’“SE tso tht? b Yes 397 94 63 69 66 62 44 146 251 334 40 22 264 108 25 347 21 30
%e:pf:a emi‘éum;c; ?Ijkelye an a%|  7a%|  aa%| aace|  sete|  a1%| 259  3e%|  s4%|  87% o%| eeo| 52%|  33%|  63%|  48%|  25%|  49%
Voters, excl DK) No 473 37 80 87 47 90 132 255 218 49 413 12 240 218 15 381 61 31

54% 29% 56% 56% 42% 59% 75% 64% 46% 13% 91% 34% 48% 67% 37% 52% 75% 51%

[And how would you vote in Base: Likely (8-10) voters 895 123 150 160 121 158 183 423 472 382 486 27 538 332 26 750 84 61
another referendum on the UK’s (907) (71) (174)|  (188) (148)|  (175) (151)|  (553) (354)|  (382) (494) (31) (557)|  (325) 25)|  (696) (150) (61)
membership of the EU? (Likely [The UK should remain in the EU 541 98 84 86 95 83 95 281 259 246 274 21 509 17 14 451 8 a1
voters) 60%|  79%|  s6%| 54|  78%|  53%|  52%|  66%|  55%|  e5%|  5e%|  75%|  95% 506|559  60%|  57%|  67%
The UK should leave the EU 347 26 62 73 25 74 87 139 209 131 210 6 27 312 8 292 36 19

39% 21% 42% 46% 21% 47% 48% 33% 44% 34% 43% 21% 5% 94% 32% 39% 43% 31%

Don't know 8 0 4 1 1 1 1 4 4 4 2 1 2 2 3 7 0 1

<1% 0 3% <1% <1% <1% <1% <1% <1% 1% <1% 4% <1% <1% 12% <1% 0 2%

And how would you vote in Base: Likely voters, excluding DK 888 123 146 159 120 157 182 420 468 378 484 26 536 329 22 744 84 60
another referendum on the UK’s (898) (71) (70)|  (187) (146)|  (174) (150)|  (548) (350)|  (377) (491) (30) (554)|  (323) (1|  (688) (150) (60)
membership of the EU? (Likely [The UK should remain in the EU 541 98 84 86 95 83 95 281 259 246 274 21 509 17 14 451 8 a1
voters, excl DK) 61%|  79%| 579 sace|  79%| s3%|  52%| 67|  55%| 6% 57|  78%|  95% 50| 63%|  61%|  57%|  69%
The UK should leave the EU 347 26 62 73 25 74 87 139 209 131 210 6 27 312 8 292 36 19

39% 21% 43% 46% 21% 47% 48% 33% 45% 35% 43% 22% 5% 95% 37% 39% 43% 31%

Regardless of whether you Base: All respondents 1020 151 167 170 153 176 201 465 555 430 531 59 585 363 72 846 92 82
support or oppose (1020) (86)] (196)] (198)] (182)| (195)| (163)| (606)|  (414)| (424)| (537) (59)| (596)|  (354) (70|  (778)] (163) (79)
independence, which of these is [, gjieve Scotland is likely to become independent within 387 73 64 64 69 63 55 161 227 268 91 29 263 94 30 323 23 2
closest to your view? the next five to ten years 38%|  a0%| 38| 376  4s%|  36%| 27| 3s%|  a1%|  e2%| 17| a9%| asvs|  26%| 42|  38%|  25%|  51%
| believe Scotland is likely to become independent but not 161 38 24 24 27 18 29 72 89 83 71 7 97 54 10 137 15 9

for at least 10 or 15 years 16% 25% 15% 14% 18% 10% 14% 15% 16% 19% 13% 12% 17% 15% 14% 16% 16% 11%

| believe Scotland is likely to become independent but not 70 6 12 11 9 12 19 33 37 16 51 3 36 30 4 57 7 5

for at least 20 or 30 years 7% 4% 7% 6% 6% 7% 10% 7% % 4% 10% 4% 6% 8% 5% % 8% 6%

| don't believe Scotland is likely to become independent 272 18 51 63 20 56 64 144 127 32 230 10 115 140 16 224 34 14

atany point in the next few decades 27% 12% 31% 37% 13% 32% 32% 31% 23% 7% 43% 17% 20% 39% 22% 27% 36% 17%

Don't know 130 16 16 9 28 27 34 55 75 31 88 11 73 45 12 104 14 12

13% 10% 10% 5% 18% 15% 17% 12% 14% 7% 17% 18% 12% 12% 17% 12% 15% 15%

When do you think another Base: All respondents 1020 151 167 170 153 176 201 465 555 430 531 59 585 363 72 846 92 82
Scottish independence (1020) (86) (196)|  (198) (182)|  (195) (163)|  (606) (414)|  (424) (537) (59) (596)|  (354) (70)|  (778) (163) (79)
referendum should be held?  fj5he hext vear or two, while the UK is negotiating to 271 64 a4 37 52 29 26 105 166 201 54 16 192 64 16 230 15 27
leave the EU 27% 42% 26% 21% 34% 28% 13% 23% 30% 47% 10% 28% 33% 18% 22% 27% 16% 33%

About two years from now, when the UK has finished 233 47 35 39 44 31 38 98 135 154 63 17 148 63 23 198 13 23

negotiating to leave the EU 23% 31% 21% 23% 28% 18% 19% 21% 24% 36% 12% 28% 25% 17% 31% 23% 15% 28%

There should not be another Scottish independence 515 41 89 95 58 96 138 261 254 75 414 26 245 236 34 419 64 32

referendum in the next few years 51% 27% 53% 55% 38% 55% 68% 56% 46% 17% 78% 44% 429% 65% 47% 50% 69% 40%

27/01/2017



Base: 1,020 Total 2015 UK Parliamentary Election 2016 Scottish Parliamentary Constituency Vote
Conserv | Labour | Liberal SNP UKIP Plaid Other Did not Can't |lwas not| Conserv | Labour | Liberal SNP Others | Did not
ative Democra Cymru vote |remembe|eligible to| ative Democra vote

Total 1020 175 188 49 427 23 0 26 78 32 21 180 185 64 381 9 200
(1020)|  (183)]  (204) (55)|  (394) (28) (0) (36) (73) (30) 1| @sy|  (226) (66)] (327 (20)|  (200)
|if the referendum was held Base: Likely voters, excluding DK 870 165 155 40 384 23 0 21 46 19 18 171 155 54 348 6 137|
again tomorrow, how would you (867)| (172)|  (166) 46)|  (353) (28) (0) (30) (41) (18) (13|  (@@70)|  (190) (57)|  (299) 14| (@137
vote in response to the Yes 397 8 36 7 306 1 0 8 14 7 9 28 42 8 268 2 29
%e:;f:a ;Ti‘gﬁnféflﬁﬂge?ye an 46% 5%|  23%|  18%|  80% 6% o 3o 30%| 36%| 53| 1eve| 279|159 77o6|  4o%e| 36%
Voters, excl DK) No 473 157 119 33 78 21 0 13 32 12 8 143 113 46 80 3 8g|
54% 95% 7% 82% 20% 94% 0 61% 70% 64% 47% 84% 73% 85% 23% 60% 64%|
And how would you vote in Base: Likely (8-10) voters 895 171 174 47 387 23 0 24 44 18 9 173 170 61 345 8 139
another referendum on the UK’s 907)|  (178) (189) (53) (363) (28) 0) (32) (38) (19) @ @74 (209) (62) (302) (18) (142)
membership of the EU? (Likely [The UK should remain in the EU 541 80 114 30 241 2 0 20 34 13 7 % 98 22 215 7 82
voters) 60%|  47%|  e6%|  64%|  62%|  11% o eroe| 77o6|  eow| 78| ssoe|  sew| 60w e2%|  83%|  59%
The UK should leave the EU 347 91 58 16 145 20 0 3 8 5 2 76 70 18 128 1 54|
39% 53% 33% 34% 37% 89% 0 13% 18% 28% 22% 44% 41% 29% 37% 17% 39%
Don't know 8 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 2 1 1 0 3
<1% <1% <1% 2% <1% 0 0 0 5% 3% 0 <1% <1% 2% <1% 0 29|
And how would you vote in Base: Likely voters, excluding DK 888 171 172 46 386 23 0 24 41 18 9 173 168 60 343 8 136
another referendum on the UK’s (898)|  (177) (187) (52) (362) (28) 0) (32) (35) (18) @ @) (207) (61) (301) (18) (138),
membership of the EU? (Likely [The UK should remain in the EU 541 80 114 30 241 2 0 20 34 13 7 % 98 22 215 7 82
voters, excl DK) 61%|  47%|  e6%|  65%|  62%|  11% of eroe| siw| 7| 78| ek s9m|  70%|  e3%|  83%|  61%
The UK should leave the EU 347 91 58 16 145 20 0 3 8 5 2 76 70 18 128 1 54
39% 53% 34% 35% 38% 89% 0 13% 19% 29% 22% 44% 41% 30% 37% 17% 39%
Regardless of whether you Base: All respondents 1020 175 188 49 427 23 0 26 78 32 21 180 185 64 381 9 200
support or oppose (1020)|  (183)|  (204) (55)|  (394) (28) (0) (36) (73) (30) 1|  @.y| (226) (66)]  (327) (20)|  (200)
independence, which of these is [[;qjieve Scotland is likely to become independent within 387 20 50 10 253 2 0 7 23 11 11 28 56 15 229 3 57]
closest to your view? the next five to ten years 38%|  11%|  27%|  21%|  59% 7% o| 26%| 300%|  35%| 5006  15%|  300%|  24%|  60%|  33%|  29%
| believe Scotland is likely to become independent but not 161 25 32 10 77 1 0 6 3 5 2 27 31 9 67 2 25
for at least 10 or 15 years 16% 14% 17% 20% 18% 6% 0 23% 4% 16% 9% 15% 17% 14% 17% 23% 12%
| believe Scotland is likely to become independent but not 70 14 8 8 23 6 0 4 10 2 0 13 13 9 17 1 18
for at least 20 or 30 years 7% 8% 4% 6% 5% 25% 0 16% 13% 7% 0 % % 13% 4% 10% 9%
| don't believe Scotland is likely to become independent 272 92 72 15 46 11 0 6 17 6 6 89 60 22 47 2 52
atany point in the next few decades 27% 53% 38% 31% 11% 50% 0 21% 22% 19% 29% 49% 32% 35% 12% 19% 26%
Don't know 130 24 26 11 28 3 0 4 25 8 2 23 26 9 22 1 49
13% 14% 14% 22% 7% 12% 0 14% 32% 23% 11% 13% 14% 14% 6% 14% 24%|
When do you think another Base: All respondents 1020 175 188 49 427 23 0 26 78 32 21 180 185 64 381 9 200
Scottish independence (1020)|  (183) (204) (55) (394) (28) ) (36) (73) (30) an| @8y (226) (66) (327) (20) (200)
referendum should be held? In the next year or two, while the UK is negotiating to 271 11 29 10 189 1 0 8 10 7 6 22 41 6 168 4 30|
leave the EU 27% 6% 15% 20% 44% 5% 0 29% 13% 22% 29% 12% 22% 10% 44% 46% 15%|
About two years from now, when the UK has finished 233 14 35 5 143 2 0 5 17 9 4 16 29 16 125 1 46
negotiating to leave the EU 23% 8% 18% 11% 34% 8% 0 18% 22% 27% 21% 9% 16% 24% 33% 12% 23%
There should not be another Scottish independence 515 151 124 34 95 20 0 14 51 17 11 142 115 42 89 4 124
referendum in the next few years 51% 86% 66% 69% 22% 87% 0 53% 65% 51% 50% 79% 62% 66% 23% 42% 62%

27/01/2017



Base: 1,020 Total Gender X Age SEG 2014 Independence 2016 EU Referendum Country of birth
Referendum
Male x | Malex | Malex |Female x|Female x|Female x| ABC1 C2DE Yes No I did not [ Remain | Leave | Did not |Scotland | England | Other
16-34 35-54 55+ 16-34 35-54 55+ vote vote
Total 1020 151 167 170 153 176 201 465 555 430 531 59 585 363 72 846 92 82
(1020) (86)]  (196)] (198)] (182)| (195)| (163)| (606)|  (414)|  (424)]  (537) (59)|  (596)|  (354) (70| (778)]  (163) (79)
Thinking ahead to the situation |Base: All respondents 1020 151 167 170 153 176 201 465 555 430 531 59 585 363 72 846 92 82
after the UK leaves the EU, do (1020) (86) (196)|  (198) (182)|  (195) (163)|  (606) (414)|  (424) (537) (59) (596)|  (354) (70)|  (778) (163) (79)
you agree or disagree 5 - Strongly agree 165 36 33 27 30 20 19 86 80 119 33 14 141 13 12 127 16 22
‘l’svﬁ:‘opzzmijﬁrrre:i‘:;uld il 16%|  24%| 20%|  16%|  19%| 11%|  10%|  18%|  14%|  28% 6%| 2a%|  24% 29| 1eo6| 1s%| 18%| 2%
have an automatic right to come |4 - Adree 248 60 31 39 45 39 33 129 118 114 117 17 188 48 12 209 16 23
to Scotland to live and work 24% 40% 19% 23% 29% 22% 16% 28% 21% 27% 22% 28% 32% 13% 17% 25% 17% 28%
should they so wish 3 - Neither agree nor disagree 190 18 26 28 27 36 53 66 124 73 109 8 113 65 12 163 18 9
19% 12% 16% 17% 18% 21% 26% 14% 22% 17% 20% 14% 19% 18% 17% 19% 19% 11%
2 - Disagree 221 20 38 41 26 44 51 101 120 71 140 11 86 113 22 189 18 14
22% 13% 23% 24% 17% 25% 25% 22% 22% 16% 26% 18% 15% 31% 31% 22% 20% 17%
1 - Strongly disagree 151 5 27 33 13 30 43 62 88 44 103 4 33 113 5 123 21 7
15% 3% 16% 19% 8% 17% 21% 13% 16% 10% 19% 7% 6% 31% 6% 15% 23% 8%
Don't know 45 11 11 2 13 7 2 21 24 10 30 5 25 11 9 35 3 8
4% 8% 7% 1% 8% 4% <1% 5% 4% 2% 6% 9% 4% 3% 13% 4% 3% 10%
Net Agree 413 97 65 66 75 59 52 215 198 233 149 31 328 61 24 337 32 44]
40% 64% 39% 38% 49% 34% 26% 46% 36% 54% 28% 52% 56% 17% 33% 40% 35% 54%
Net disagree 372 25 65 74 39 74 94 163 208 114 243 15 118 226 27 312 39 21
36% 16% 39% 44% 25% 42% 47% 35% 37% 27% 46% 25% 20% 62% 37% 37% 43% 25%
Mean score 3.1 3.7 3.0 2.9 3.4 29 2.7 3.2 3.0 35 2.7 35 3.6 22 31 3.0 2.9 35
Thinking ahead to the situation |Base: All respondents 1020 151 167 170 153 176 201 465 555 430 531 59 585 363 72 846 92 82
after the UK leaves the EU, do (1020) (86)] (196)] (198)] (182)| (195)| (163) (606)|  (414)| (424)] (537) (59)| (596)|  (354) (70)|  (778)] (163) (79)
you agree or disagree 5 - Strongly agree 227 43 41 38 34 35 36 112 115 144 73 11 173 48 7 184 23 19
with...Companies in other EU 22|  28%|  25%|  23%| 22|  20%|  18%|  24%|  21%|  33%|  14%|  18%|  30%|  13% o%|  22%|  26%| @ 24%
countries should be allowed to

sell goods as easily in Scotland |4 - Adree 432 71 74 74 61 73 80 206 226 179 227 27 244 155 33 368 31 34
as they can in their own country 42% 47% 44% 43% 40% 41% 40% 44% 41% 2% 43% 45% 42% 43% 45% 43% 34% 41%
3 - Neither agree nor disagree 202 23 28 37 31 37 46 75 127 57 135 10 101 88 13 167 20 15
20% 15% 17% 22% 20% 21% 23% 16% 23% 13% 25% 16% 17% 24% 18% 20% 22% 18%
2 - Disagree 75 9 10 11 10 11 24 35 39 23 46 6 27 39 9 61 9 5
7% 6% 6% 6% 7% 6% 12% 8% 7% 5% 9% 11% 5% 11% 13% 7% 9% 6%
1 - Strongly disagree 40 2 5 6 7 12 8 17 23 18 22 0 21 18 1 32 4 4
4% 1% 3% 4% 5% 7% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 0 4% 5% 1% 4% 5% 4%
Don't know 43 4 8 4 9 9 8 20 24 9 28 6 19 14 9 33 4 6
4% 3% 5% 2% 6% 5% 4% 4% 4% 2% 5% 10% 3% 4% 13% 4% 5% 7%
Net Agree 660 114 115 112 96 107 116 318 342 323 300 37 417 203 39 552 54 53
65% 75% 69% 66% 62% 61% 57% 68% 62% 75% 56% 64% 71% 56% 54% 65% 59% 65%
Net disagree 115 11 15 17 17 23 32 53 63 41 68 6 48 57 10 94 13 8
11% 7% 9% 10% 11% 13% 16% 11% 11% 10% 13% 11% 8% 16% 14% 11% 14% 10%
Mean score 3.7 4.0 3.9 3.8 3.7 3.6 36 3.8 37 4.0 3.6 3.8 39 35 35 3.8 3.7 338
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Base: 1,020 Total 2015 UK Parliamentary Election 2016 Scottish Parliamentary Constituency Vote
Conserv | Labour | Liberal SNP UKIP Plaid Other | Didnot | Can't |lwas not|Conserv | Labour | Liberal SNP Others | Did not
ative Democra Cymru vote |remembe|eligible to| ative Democra vote
Total 1020 175 188 49 427 23 0 26 78 32 21 180 185 64 381 9 200|
(1020) (183) (204) (55) (394) (28) (0) (36) (73) (30) 17 (181) (226) (66) (327) (20) (200)
Thinking ahead to the situation |Base: All respondents 1020 175 188 49 427 23 0 26 78 32 21 180 185 64 381 9 200
after the UK leaves the EU, do (1020)|  (183)]  (204) (55)|  (394) (28) (0) (36) (73) (30) @] @81 (226) 66)|  (327) (20)|  (200)
you agree or disagree 5 - Strongly agree 165 13 18 8 102 0 0 6 6 1 10 19 18 9 95 1 22
with...People from other 16% 8%|  10%|  16%|  24% 0 o 23% 8% a%|  a9%|  11%|  10%|  14%|  25%| 10%| 119
European countries should still

have an automatic right to come |4 - Adree 248 29 51 14 113 1 0 7 23 7 2 36 51 19 98 5 38
to Scotland to live and work 24% 17% 27% 29% 27% 4% 0 28% 29% 20% 9% 20% 28% 30% 26% 53% 19%)
should they so wish 3 - Neither agree nor disagree 190 30 41 10 74 1 0 7 14 11 2 32 35 10 72 1 41
19% 17% 22% 20% 17% 3% 0 28% 18% 34% 10% 18% 19% 16% 19% 8% 20%)
2 - Disagree 221 48 45 9 77 12 0 1 17 6 6 40 43 15 73 1 49
22% 27% 24% 18% 18% 54% 0 2% 21% 17% 29% 22% 23% 23% 19% 7% 25%)
1 - Strongly disagree 151 51 26 8 43 7 0 4 8 4 0 47 34 10 34 1 25
15% 29% 14% 17% 10% 31% 0 13% 10% 11% 0 26% 18% 15% 9% 12% 13%)
Don't know 45 3 7 0 18 2 0 1 10 4 1 7 3 1 9 1 25
4% 2% 3% 0 4% % 0 5% 13% 13% 3% 4% 2% 1% 2% 10% 12%)
Net Agree 413 43 69 22 215 1 0 14 29 8 12 55 69 29 193 6 60
40% 24% 37% 45% 50% 4% 0 51% 38% 24% 58% 31% 37% 45% 51% 63% 30%
Net disagree 372 99 71 17 121 19 0 4 24 9 6 86 7 25 107 2 75
36% 57% 38% 35% 28% 86% 0 16% 31% 28% 29% 48% 42% 38% 28% 19% 37%)
Mean score 3.1 24 2.9 3.1 34 1.8 35 3.1 29 3.8 2.7 2.9 3.1 34 35 2.9
Thinking ahead to the situation |Base: All respondents 1020 175 188 49 427 23 0 26 78 32 21 180 185 64 381 9 200
after the UK leaves the EU, do (1020)|  (183)|  (204) (55)|  (394) (28) (0) (36) (73) (30) @] @s81)|  (226) 66)|  (327) (20)|  (200)
you agree or disagree 5 - Strongly agree 227 25 30 13 131 2 0 7 10 6 4 36 28 14 123 2 24|
‘é“;:&fé”ﬁ;ﬂ:f;; g::;:/; eEdLi ) 2006| 14%|  16%|  26%|  31%|  11% o 28%| 1206 10%| 19| 200  1s%| 2206 320  20%| 129
sell goods as easily in Scotland |4 - Adree 432 80 78 20 187 6 0 10 32 9 10 71 90 26 162 5 78
as they can in their own country 42% 46% 42% 40% 44% 27% 0 39% 41% 28% 47% 40% 48% 41% 42% 58% 39%
3 - Neither agree nor disagree 202 36 53 10 57 6 0 1 23 9 7 40 39 15 47 1 60
20% 20% 29% 20% 13% 25% 0 5% 30% 28% 31% 22% 21% 23% 12% 8% 30%
2 - Disagree 75 21 13 3 24 6 0 2 4 2 0 18 17 6 22 1 12
7% 12% 7% 6% 6% 24% 0 9% 5% 7% 0 10% 9% 9% 6% 7% 6%
1 - Strongly disagree 40 7 5 2 17 2 0 3 2 2 0 11 5 1 16 1 7
4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 9% 0 11% 3% 5% 0 6% 3% 2% 4% 8% 3%)
Don't know 43 6 7 2 13 1 0 2 7 4 1 4 7 2 12 0 19
4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 0 8% 10% 13% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 0 10%)
Net Agree 660 105 108 33 317 9 0 18 41 15 14 108 118 40 285 7 102
65% 60% 58% 66% 74% 38% 0 66% 53% 46% 66% 60% 64% 63% 75% 7% 51%
Net disagree 115 28 19 5 40 8 0 5 6 4 0 29 21 7 37 1 19
11% 16% 10% 10% 9% 34% 0 21% 8% 12% 0 16% 11% 12% 10% 15% 10%)
Mean score 3.7 3.6 3.6 3.8 3.9 3.1 3.7 3.6 3.6 3.9 3.6 3.7 3.7 4.0 3.7 3.6




Base: 1,020 Total Gender X Age SEG 2014 Independence 2016 EU Referendum Country of birth
Referendum
Male x | Malex | Malex |Female x|Female x|Female x| ABC1 C2DE Yes No I did not [ Remain | Leave | Did not |Scotland | England | Other
16-34 35-54 55+ 16-34 35-54 55+ vote vote

Total 1020 151 167 170 153 176 201 465 555 430 531 59 585 363 72 846 92 82
(1020) @6)  (98)| aes)| sy s (63| (0e)| @14)| @24 (537) (59| (5os)| " (354) @0l @re| e (79
Do you think Scotland's Base: All respondents 1020 151 167 170 153 176 201 465 555 430 531 59 585 363 72 846 92 82
economy will be stronger or (1020) (86)] (196)] (198)] (182)| (195)| (163)| (606)| (414)| (424)| (537) (59)| (596)|  (354) @ (@78 (@s3) (79)
ker after !eé‘ﬂng the EU 5 Viuch stronger 58 9 9 11 12 6 2 21 37 34 24 0 20 38 0 51 6 1
than itis within it 6% 6% 5% 7% 8% 4% 6% 5% 7% 8% 5% 0 3%, 11% 0 6% 7% <1%
4 - Stronger 156 17 29 21 9 38 41 53 103 71 81 4 32 113 10 131 14 11
5% 11%| 17| 12% 6%|  22%|  20%|  11%| 19|  17%|  15% 6% 6%|  31%|  14%|  16%|  15%|  13%
3 - About the same 276 42 43 55 36 56 43 126 149 92 169 15 109 149 18 234 28 14
27%|  28%|  26%|  32%|  23%|  32%|  22%|  27%|  27%|  21%|  32%|  26%|  19%|  41%|  24%|  28%|  30%|  17%
2 - Weaker 273 47 47 46 46 39 48 156 117 118 140 14 236 21 17 223 21 28
279%| 31%|  28%|  27%|  30%|  22%|  24%|  33%|  21%|  28%|  26%|  24%|  40% 6%|  23%|  26%|  23%|  35%
1 - Much weaker 147 28 21 28 24 19 27 76 71 84 57 6 137 4 5 119 15 13
14%|  18%|  13%|  17%|  16%|  11%|  13%|  16%|  13%|  20%|  11%|  11%|  23% 1% 7o%|  14%|  16%|  16%
Don't know 110 8 18 10 26 18 30 33 77 30 61 20 50 37 23 87 8 15
11% 6%|  11% 6%|  17%|  10%|  15% 7% 14% 7% 11%|  33% 9% 10%| 32%|  10% 9| 19%
Net stronger 214 26 38 32 21 44 53 74 140 105 105 4 53 151 10 183 20 11
21%|  17%|  23%|  19%|  14%|  25%|  26%|  16%|  25%|  25%|  20% 6% oo%| 42|  14%|  22%|  22%|  14%
Net weaker 420 75 68 74 70 57 75 232 188 203 197 21 373 25 22 343 36 42
41%|  50%|  a1%| 43%|  46%|  33%|  37%|  50%|  34%|  47%| 31| 35%|  64% 79%|  30%| 40%| 39%|  51%
Mean score 27 25 27 26 25 28 2.8 25 2.8 26 27 24 22 35 27 2.7 27 24
When Scotland (along with the |Base: All respondents 1020 151 167 170 153 176 201 465 555 430 531 59 585 363 72 846 92 82
rest of the UK) leaves the (1020) 86)] (196)] (198) (182)| (195)| (163)| (606)| (414)| (424)| (537 (59)| (596)|  (354) @ (@78 (@s3) (79)
European Union do you think 5 |ncrease a lot 23 4 2 1 10 3 2 6 17 16 7 0 17 5 1 22 0 1
m'lgr::f: S’K‘Q"I;ﬁt:igfeg:: 2% 3% 1% <1% 6% 2% 1% 1% 3% 4% 1% 0 3% 1% 1% 3% 0 1%
decrease, or will itnot make |4 - Increase 85 25 20 7 10 9 13 31 53 41 43 1 55 25 5 73 6 6
much difference? 86| 17%|  12% 4% 6% 5% 7% 7% 10% 9% 8% 2% 9% 7% 6% 9% 6% 7%
3 - Not much difference 387 57 60 86 53 63 68 193 194 146 217 25 239 122 26 326 a1 20
3806|  38%|  36%|  51%|  34%|  36%|  34%|  41%|  35%|  34%|  41%|  42%|  41%|  34%|  36%|  39%|  44%|  25%
2 - Decrease 325 37 55 48 50 68 67 153 171 141 168 15 163 141 21 261 28 36
3206 24%|  33%|  28%|  32%|  39%|  33%|  33%|  31%|  33%|  32%|  26%|  28%|  39%|  29%|  31%|  30%|  44%
1- Decrease a lot 80 9 13 19 9 12 17 34 47 49 30 2 44 34 2 67 6 7
8% 6% 8%|  11% 6% 7% 9% 7% 8%  11% 6% 3% 7% 9% 3% 8% 6% 9%
Don't know 121 19 17 9 22 21 33 48 72 38 66 16 67 36 18 97 12 12
2%  13%|  10% 50|  15%|  12%|  16%|  10%|  13% o|  13%|  28%| 11%|  10%|  24%)|  11%|  13%|  14%
Net increase 107 29 22 9 19 12 16 37 70 56 49 1 71 30 5 95 6 7
11%|  19%|  13% 50%|  13% 7% 8% 8%|  13%|  13% 9% 2% 12% 8% 8%  11% 6% 8%
Net decrease 405 46 68 67 59 81 85 187 218 190 199 17 207 175 23 328 34 43
a0%|  30%|  a1%|  30%|  38%|  46%|  42%|  40%|  39%|  44%|  37%|  28%|  35%|  48%|  32%|  39%|  37%|  53%
Mean score 26 28 26 25 27 25 25 26 26 26 26 26 27 25 26 26 26 24

27/01/2017




Base: 1,020 Total 2015 UK Parliamentary Election 2016 Scottish Parliamentary Constituency Vote
Conserv | Labour | Liberal SNP UKIP Plaid Other | Didnot | Can't |lwas not|Conserv | Labour | Liberal SNP Others | Did not
ative Democra Cymru vote |remembe |eligible to| ative Democra vote
Total 1020 175 188 49 427 23 0 26 78 32 21 180 185 64 381 9 200|
(1020) (183) (204) (55) (394) (28) (0) (36) (73) (30) 17 (181) (226) (66) (327) (20) (200)
Do you think Scotland's Base: All respondents 1020 175 188 49 427 23 0 26 78 32 21 180 185 64 381 9 200
economy will be stronger or (1020)|  (183)]  (204) (55)|  (394) (28) (0) (36) (73) (30) |  @sy| (226) (66)|  (327) (20)|  (200)
weaker after !eé‘ﬂng the EU 5 Viuch stronger 58 10 17 2 23 2 0 0 3 0 2 17 9 0 27 0 6
than itis within it 6% 6% 9% 3% 5% 8% 0 0 4% 0 9% 9% 5% 0 7% 4% 39%]
4 - Stronger 156 38 20 9 68 13 0 2 6 0 0 36 24 9 58 1 27
15% 21% 11% 18% 16% 58% 0 6% 8% 0 0 20% 13% 14% 15% 12% 13%)
3 - About the same 276 57 56 17 103 5 0 4 19 9 6 52 68 18 85 1 52|
27% 32% 30% 35% 24% 23% 0 16% 24% 27% 29% 29% 37% 29% 22% 8% 26%)
2 - Weaker 273 40 51 15 113 1 0 14 23 15 2 50 42 25 98 2 55
27% 23% 27% 30% 26% 3% 0 52% 30% 47% 10% 28% 23% 40% 26% 25% 28%)
1 - Much weaker 147 14 23 8 88 1 0 8 7 8 6 18 23 9 77 3 17,
14% 8% 12% 6% 20% 4% 0 11% 8% 9% 28% 10% 13% 14% 20% 36% 8%)
Don't know 110 16 21 4 33 1 0 4 20 6 5 7 18 3 37 1 44
11% 9% 11% 8% 8% 4% 0 14% 26% 17% 23% 4% 10% 4% 10% 16% 22%)
Net stronger 214 48 37 10 91 15 0 2 9 0 2 53 33 9 85 1 33]
21% 27% 20% 21% 21% 66% 0 6% 12% 0 9% 29% 18% 14% 22% 16% 16%)
Net weaker 420 54 74 18 200 2 0 17 30 18 8 68 65 34 175 6 72
41% 31% 39% 36% 47% 7% 0 63% 38% 56% 38% 38% 35% 53% 46% 61% 36%)
Mean score 2.7 2.9 2.7 2.8 2.6 3.7 2.2 2.6 2.2 24 2.9 2.7 25 2.6 21 2.7
When Scotland (along with the |Base: All respondents 1020 175 188 49 427 23 0 26 78 32 21 180 185 64 381 9 200
rest of the UK) leaves the (1020)|  (183)|  (204) (55)|  (394) (28) (0) (36) (73) (30) @an| @sy| (226) (66)|  (327) (20)|  (200)
European Union do you think 5 |ncrease a lot 23 1 10 0 10 0 0 0 0 1 1 5 6 1 8 0 2|
Ao S’K‘Q"I;ﬁt:igfeg:: 2% <1% 5% 0 2% 0 0 0 0 4% 4% 3% 3% 1% 2% o " <i%
decrease, or will it not make 4 - Increase 85 13 27 3 31 2 0 0 7 1 1 11 20 6 35 0 131
much difference? 8% 8% 14% 6% 7% 7% 0 0 9% 2% 6% 6% 11% 9% 9% 0 %]
3 - Not much difference 387 76 63 18 163 6 0 6 32 14 9 7 74 27 136 4 70
38% 43% 34% 37% 38% 26% 0 24% 41% 42% 44% 43% 40% 42% 36% 40% 35%
2 - Decrease 325 66 56 15 132 7 0 14 24 8 4 59 56 19 118 3 69
32% 38% 30% 29% 31% 29% 0 51% 31% 23% 19% 33% 30% 30% 31% 30% 35%)
1 - Decrease a lot 80 11 12 1 47 5 0 0 1 0 2 17 10 2 45 2 5|
8% 6% 6% 3% 11% 24% 0 <1% 2% 0 10% 9% 5% 2% 12% 17% 2%
Don't know 121 8 20 12 45 3 0 6 14 9 4 10 19 10 40 1 40
12% 5% 10% 25% 10% 13% 0 24% 17% 29% 17% 6% 10% 15% 10% 13% 20%)
Net increase 107 14 37 8 40 2 0 0 7 2 2 17 26 6 43 0 15
11% 8% 20% 6% 9% 7% 0 0 9% 6% 11% 9% 14% 10% 11% 0 8%)
Net decrease 405 4 67 16 179 12 0 14 26 8 6 76 66 21 163 4 74
40% 44% 36% 32% 42% 53% 0 52% 33% 23% 28% 42% 36% 33% 43% 47% 37%)
Mean score 2.6 2.6 2.8 2.6 25 22 23 2.7 2.8 2.7 2.6 2.7 2.7 25 2.3 2.6

27/01/2017



Base: 1,020 Total Gender X Age SEG 2014 Independence 2016 EU Referendum Country of birth
Referendum
Male x | Malex | Malex |Female x|Female x|Female x| ABC1 | C2DE Yes No I did not | Remain | Leave | Did not [Scotland | England | Other
16-34 35-54 55+ 16-34 35-54 55+ vote vote

Total 1020 151 167 170 153 176 201 465 555 430 531 59 585 363 72 846 92 82
(1020) (86)]  (196)] (198)] (182)| (195)| (163)| (606)|  (414)|  (424)]  (537) (59)|  (596)|  (354) (70| (778)]  (163) (79)
And do you think that, as a Base: All respondents 1020 151 167 170 153 176 201 465 555 430 531 59 585 363 72 846 92 82
result of leaving the EU, (1020) (86)]  (196)] (198)] (182)| (195)| (163)| (606)|  (414)| (424)] (537) (59)| (596)|  (354) (70|  (778)] (163) (79)
Scotland will have more control |5 \ich more control 64 5 14 13 8 12 2 21 3 37 27 0 14 50 0 57 7 0
g\rl,evrvilﬁsitorm] r':é‘ffe ':;i}f"mm' 6% 3% 8% 8% 5% 7% 6% 5% 8% 9% 506 <1% 20| 14% 0 7% 7% 0
difference either way? 4 - More control 235 36 34 41 26 42 55 98 136 105 118 11 90 130 15 192 24 19
23% 24% 21% 24% 17% 24% 27% 21% 25% 24% 22% 19% 15% 36% 21% 23% 26% 23%
3 - Not much difference 488 57 87 84 73 86 100 237 250 162 307 19 302 152 35 402 47 38
48% 38% 52% 50% 48% 49% 50% 51% 45% 38% 58% 32% 52% 42% 48% 48% 51% 47%
2 - Less control 107 25 12 20 24 14 12 56 51 58 40 8 89 10 8 85 7 15
10% 17% 7% 12% 15% 8% 6% 12% 9% 14% 8% 14% 15% 3% 10% 10% 8% 18%
1 - Much less control 51 15 6 7 8 6 8 24 27 40 7 3 47 2 1 45 2 4
5% 10% 4% 4% 5% 3% 4% 5% 5% 9% 1% 6% 8% <1% 2% 5% 2% 4%
Don't know 76 12 14 4 15 17 14 28 48 28 32 17 44 19 14 65 4 7
7% 8% 8% 2% 10% 10% 7% 6% 9% 6% 6% 28% 7% 5% 19% 8% 5% 8%
Net more control 299 42 48 55 34 54 67 120 179 141 146 12 104 180 15 249 31 19
29% 27% 29% 32% 22% 30% 33% 26% 32% 33% 27% 20% 18% 50% 21% 29% 34% 23%
Net less control 158 40 18 27 32 20 20 80 78 99 47 11 136 13 9 130 9 18
15% 27% 11% 16% 21% 11% 10% 17% 14% 23% 9% 19% 23% 4% 12% 15% 10% 22%
Mean score 32 2.9 32 3.2 3.0 33 33 3.1 32 3.1 32 2.9 29 3.6 31 32 33 3.0
Say that after the UK has left the[Base: All respondents 1020 151 167 170 153 176 201 465 555 430 531 59 585 363 72 846 92 82
EU, Scotland became an (1020) (86)] (196)] (198)] (182)| (195)| (163) (606)|  (414)| (424)] (537) (59)| (596)|  (354) (70)|  (778)] (163) (79)
independent country, separate iy oy 489 112 74 72 91 73 68 247 242 270 187 32 414 41 33 404 37 48
fcrfr’g': :::t ;?e;’f wsu%Ky C:E g‘;’fﬂe _ 48%| 74%|  aaw| 42o6| s0%|  a2vs|  3a%|  53%|  a4%|  e3%|  3s%| save|  71%| 119  4ec|  48%|  41%|  59%
favour or against Scotiand Neither 219 26 28 31 46 42 46 86 133 71 130 17 105 87 27 181 17 20
applying to join the EU? 21% 18% 16% 18% 30% 24% 23% 18% 24% 17% 24% 30% 18% 24% 37% 21% 19% 24%
Against 312 13 65 68 17 61 87 133 180 88 214 10 66 235 12 261 37 14
31% 9% 39% 40% 11% 35% 43% 29% 32% 21% 40% 17% 11% 65% 17% 31% 41% 17%
Which of the following comes Base: All respondents 1020 151 167 170 153 176 201 465 555 430 531 59 585 363 72 846 92 82
closes to your view? (1020) (86)]  (196)] (198)] (182)| (195)| (163) (606)|  (414)| (424)| (537) (59)| (596)|  (354) (70|  (778)] (163) (79)
Everybody in Scotland aged over 60 should be able to 657 94 101 119 106 102 134 286 370 304 309 44 389 220 48 542 61 53
travel by bus for free 64% 62% 61% 70% 69% 58% 67% 62% 67% 71% 58% 75% 66% 61% 67% 64% 67% 65%
Only those aged over 60 on low incomes should be able 363 57 66 52 47 74 67 179 185 126 222 15 196 143 24 304 31 29
to travel by bus for free 36% 38% 39% 30% 31% 42% 33% 38% 33% 29% 42% 25% 34% 39% 33% 36% 33% 35%
Which of the following comes Base: All respondents 1020 151 167 170 153 176 201 465 555 430 531 59 585 363 72 846 92 82
closes to your view? (1020) (86)] (196)] (198)] (182)| (195)| (163)| (606)|  (414)| (424)|  (537) (59)| (596)|  (354) (70)|  (778)] (163) (79)
NHS prescriptions should be free for everyone 670 109 105 101 125 114 116 288 381 326 301 43 396 225 48 565 51 54
66% 72% 63% 59% 81% 65% 57% 62% 69% 76% 57% 73% 68% 62% 67% 67% 56% 65%
People in paid work should usually pay for a NHS 350 42 62 69 29 62 86 177 174 104 230 16 189 138 24 281 41 28
prescription 34% 28% 37% 41% 19% 35% 43% 38% 31% 24% 43% 27% 32% 38% 33% 33% 44% 35%

27/01/2017




Base: 1,020 Total 2015 UK Parliamentary Election 2016 Scottish Parliamentary Constituency Vote
Conserv | Labour | Liberal SNP UKIP Plaid Other | Didnot | Can't |lwas not|Conserv | Labour | Liberal SNP Others | Did not
ative Democra Cymru vote |remembe|eligible to| ative Democra vote

Total 1020 175 188 49 427 23 0 26 78 32 21 180 185 64 381 9 200|
(1020) (183) (204) (55) (394) (28) (0) (36) (73) (30) 17 (181) (226) (66) (327) (20) (200)
And do you think that, as a Base: All respondents 1020 175 188 49 427 23 0 26 78 32 21 180 185 64 381 9 200
result of leaving the EU, (1020)|  (183)]  (204) (55)|  (394) (28) (0) (36) (73) (30) 17|  @.y| (226) 66)]  (327) (20)|  (200)
Scotland will have more control |5 \ich more control 64 14 11 0 34 3 0 0 2 0 0 17 13 1 28 1 4
g\rl,evrvilﬁsitorm] r':é‘ffe ';ii}f"mm' 6% 8% 6%|  <1% 8%|  13% 0 0 3% 0 0 9% 7% 2% 7% 13% 29
difference either way? 4 - More control 235 43 47 16 95 10 0 4 12 4 4 51 41 14 80 2 46
23% 25% 25% 32% 22% 45% 0 14% 16% 12% 19% 29% 22% 22% 21% 20% 23%)
3 - Not much difference 488 101 88 27 175 10 0 15 43 20 10 93 96 39 162 3 95
48% 57% 47% 54% 41% 43% 0 57% 55% 63% 45% 52% 52% 61% 42% 34% 48%
2 - Less control 107 12 23 3 58 0 0 3 2 0 4 11 19 8 55 1 12
10% 7% 12% 6% 14% 0 0 12% 3% 0 21% 6% 10% 13% 14% 16% 6%
1 - Much less control 51 0 4 0 43 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 6 0 38 0 5
5% 0 2% 0 10% 0 0 <1% 0 4% 8% 1% 3% 0 10% 3% 2%
Don't know 76 5 15 3 22 0 0 4 18 7 1 6 11 1 19 1 37
7% 3% 8% 6% 5% 0 0 16% 24% 22% 7% 4% 6% 2% 5% 14% 19%)
Net more control 299 57 58 16 129 13 0 4 14 4 4 68 53 15 108 3 51
29% 32% 31% 33% 30% 57% 0 14% 18% 12% 19% 38% 29% 24% 28% 32% 25%)
Net less control 158 12 27 3 101 0 0 4 2 1 6 13 25 8 93 2 17
15% 7% 15% 6% 24% 0 0 13% 3% 4% 28% 7% 13% 13% 24% 19% 9%
Mean score 3.2 33 3.2 33 3.0 3.7 3.0 3.2 3.1 2.8 3.4 3.2 3.1 3.0 3.3 3.2
Say that after the UK has left the|Base: All respondents 1020 175 188 49 427 23 0 26 78 32 21 180 185 64 381 9 200
EU, Scotland became an (1020)|  (183)|  (204) (55)|  (394) (28) (0) (36) (73) (30) @] @s81)|  (226) 66)|  (327) (20)|  (200)
independent country, separate iy gy 489 43 76 24 254 2 0 21 38 17 13 63 74 31 226 5 89
fcrfr’g': :::t ;?e;’f wsu%Ky C:E g‘;’fﬂe _ aso6|  24%|  a1%|  s0%|  59%|  10% o so%| 4sw|  s2%|  63%|  35%|  40%|  49%|  59%|  58%|  45%
favour or against Scotland Neither 219 36 42 9 85 1 0 2 28 11 5 34 45 11 70 2 57
applying to join the EU? 21% 21% 22% 18% 20% 5% 0 8% 36% 33% 24% 19% 25% 17% 18% 20% 28%)
Against 312 96 69 16 89 19 0 3 13 5 3 83 66 22 85 2 54
31% 55% 37% 33% 21% 84% 0 12% 16% 14% 13% 46% 36% 35% 22% 22% 27%)
Which of the following comes Base: All respondents 1020 175 188 49 427 23 0 26 78 32 21 180 185 64 381 9 200
closes to your view? (1020)|  (183)|  (204) (55)|  (394) (28) (0) (36) (73) (30) @an| @sy| (226) (66)|  (327) (20)|  (200)
Everybody in Scotland aged over 60 should be able to 657 86 123 19 288 18 0 21 63 25 14 100 125 32 252 6 142]
travel by bus for free 64% 49% 66% 38% 67% 78% 0 81% 81% 7% 68% 56% 68% 50% 66% 68% 71%|
Only those aged over 60 on low incomes should be able 363 90 64 30 140 5 0 5 15 7 7 80 60 32 130 3 59
to travel by bus for free 36% 51% 34% 62% 33% 22% 0 19% 19% 23% 32% 44% 32% 50% 34% 32% 29%
Which of the following comes Base: All respondents 1020 175 188 49 427 23 0 26 78 32 21 180 185 64 381 9 200
closes to your view? (1020)|  (183)|  (204) (55)|  (394) (28) (0) (36) (73) (30) an| @8y (226) (66)|  (327) (20)|  (200)
NHS prescriptions should be free for everyone 670 71 121 22 324 13 0 18 64 26 12 79 120 34 281 6 151]
66% 41% 64% 44% 76% 56% 0 68% 83% 79% 57% 44% 65% 53% 74% 68% 75%)
People in paid work should usually pay for a NHS 350 104 67 28 104 10 0 8 14 7 9 102 66 30 101 3 49
prescription 34% 59% 36% 56% 24% 44% 0 32% 17% 21% 43% 56% 35% 47% 26% 32% 25%)
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Base: 1,020 Total Gender X Age SEG 2014 Independence 2016 EU Referendum Country of birth

Referendum
Male x | Malex | Malex |Female x|Female x|Female x| ABC1 C2DE Yes No I did not [ Remain | Leave | Did not |Scotland | England | Other
16-34 35-54 55+ 16-34 35-54 55+ vote vote

Total 1020 151 167 170 153 176 201 465 555 430 531 59 585 363 72 846 92 82
(1020) (86) (196) (198) (182) (195) (163) (606) (414) (424) (537) (59) (596) (354) (70) (778) (163) (79)
Which of the following comes  |Base: All respondents 1020 151 167 170 153 176 201 465 555 430 531 59 585 363 72 846 92 82
closes to your view? (1020) (86)|  (196)|  (198)| (182)| (195)| (163)| (606)|  (414)|  (424)|  (537) (59)| (596)|  (354) (70|  (778)] (163) (79)
Everybody in Scotland should be able to get an eye test 799 136 125 129 131 135 143 359 440 373 380 46 475 267 57 665 69 65
for free 78% 90% 75% 76% 85% 7% 71% 7% 79% 87% 72% 7% 81% 74% 79% 79% 75% 80%
People in paid work should usually pay for an eye test. 221 15 42 41 22 41 58 106 115 57 151 13 110 96 15 181 23 17

22% 10% 25% 24% 15% 23% 29% 23% 21% 13% 28% 23% 19% 26% 21% 21% 25% 20%

Which of the following comes Base: All respondents 1020 151 167 170 153 176 201 465 555 430 531 59 585 363 72 846 92 82
closes to your view? (1020) (86)|  (196)|  (198)|  (182)| (195)| (163)|  (606)|  (414)|  (424)|  (537) (59)| (596)|  (354) (70|  (778)] (163) (79)
University students should pay towards the cost of their 539 71 87 95 58 99 128 233 306 187 323 29 273 232 34 440 51 47
tuition once they have finished their degree and are 53% 47% 52% 56% 38% 56% 64% 50% 55% 43% 61% 49% 47% 64% 47% 52% 55% 57%
All university students should get their tuition for free 481 80 80 75 95 78 73 232 249 243 208 30 312 131 38 406 41 35

47% 53% 48% 44% 62% 44% 36% 50% 45% 57% 39% 51% 53% 36% 53% 48% 45% 43%

Thinking about an older person |Base: All respondents 1020 151 167 170 153 176 201 465 555 430 531 59 585 363 72 846 92 82
who needs regular help with (1020) (86) (196)|  (198) (182)|  (195) (163)|  (606) (414)|  (424) (537) (59) (596)|  (354) (70)|  (778) (163) (79)
looking after themselves. Which [\wh5 hays should depend on how much money the 545 76 9% 95 63 103 112 246 299 204 303 38 302 198 a4 423 64 58
2{;2:?;:?;:;25 hefioes person has 53%|  50%|  579%|  5e%|  41%|  50%|  56%|  53%|  54%|  4796|  57%6| 64%|  5206|  sase| 62|  s0%|  70%|  70%
about who should pay for this The government should pay, no matter how much money 352 54 52 58 62 53 72 173 179 182 157 13 215 124 13 315 21 16
help? the person has 35% 36% 31% 34% 40% 30% 36% 37% 32% 42% 30% 22% 37% 34% 18% 37% 22% 20%
The person should pay, no matter how much money 36 11 7 3] 6 7 3 13 23 15 20 2 14 19 3 31 2 8]

he/she has 4% 7% 4% 2% 4% 4% 1% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 2% 5% 4% 4% 2% 4%

Don't know 87 10 13 14 23 13 15 33 54 29 52 6 54 22 12 77 5 5

9% 6% 8% 8% 15% 7% 7% 7% 10% 7% 10% 11% 9% 6% 16% 9% 6% 6%
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Base: 1,020 Total 2015 UK Parliamentary Election 2016 Scottish Parliamentary Constituency Vote
Conserv | Labour | Liberal SNP UKIP Plaid Other | Didnot | Can't |lwas not|Conserv | Labour | Liberal SNP Others | Did not
ative Democra Cymru vote |remembe|eligible to| ative Democra vote

Total 1020 175 188 49 427 23 0 26 78 32 21 180 185 64 381 9 200|
(1020) (183) (204) (55) (394) (28) (0) (36) (73) (30) 17 (181) (226) (66) (327) (20) (200)
Which of the following comes  |Base: All respondents 1020 175 188 49 427 23 0 26 78 32 21 180 185 64 381 9 200
closes to your view? (1020)|  (183)]  (204) (55)|  (394) (28) (0) (36) (73) (30) |  @sy| (226) (66)|  (327) (20)|  (200)
Everybody in Scotland should be able to get an eye test 799 107 148 32 364 18 0 22 65 26 17 116 137 48 325 7 166
for free 78% 61% 79% 64% 85% 81% 0 82% 84% 80% 81% 64% 74% 75% 85% 79% 83%
People in paid work should usually pay for an eye test. 221 68 40 18 63 4 0 5 13 6 4 64 48 16 56 2 34
22% 39% 21% 36% 15% 19% 0 18% 16% 20% 19% 36% 26% 25% 15% 21% 17%)
Which of the following comes Base: All respondents 1020 175 188 49 427 23 0 26 78 32 21 180 185 64 381 9 200
closes to your view? (1020)|  (183)]  (204) (55)|  (394) (28) (0) (36) (73) (30) @an|  @sy| (226) (66)|  (327) (20)|  (200)
University students should pay towards the cost of their 539 119 101 30 187 15 0 10 47 19 11 122 96 36 174 4 106
tuition once they have finished their degree and are 53%|  68%|  54%|  61%|  44%|  68% 0|  36%| 61%| 57%| 50%|  68%|  52%|  56%|  46%|  42%|  53%
All university students should get their tuition for free 481 56 87 19 241 7 0 17 31 14 11 58 90 28 207 5 94
47% 32% 46% 39% 56% 32% 0 64% 39% 43% 50% 32% 48% 44% 54% 58% A47%
Thinking about an older person |Base: All respondents 1020 175 188 49 427 23 0 26 78 32 21 180 185 64 381 9 200
who needs regular help with (1020)|  (183) (204) (55) (394) (28) 0) (36) (73) (30) @n| @8y (226) (66) (327) (20) (200)
looking after themselves. Which [\wh5 says should depend on how much money the 545 104 97 35 218 10 0 10 39 17 14 109 95 32 199 4 105
2{;2:?;:?;:;25 helioes  |person has 53|  60%|  52%|  71%|  51%|  46% of 36| 50%| 53|  6a%|  61%|  52%|  50%| 5206  45%|  52%
about who should pay for this The government should pay, no matter how much money 352 49 73 9 164 11 0 12 19 11 2 52 67 25 154 4 51
help? the person has 35% 28% 39% 19% 38% 49% 0 47% 25% 35% 9% 29% 36% 38% 40% 42% 25%)
The person should pay, no matter how much money 36 5 6 3] 18 1 0 0 1 0 3 5 13 4 9 0 5
he/she has 4% 3% 3% 7% 4% 3% 0 0 <1% 0 13% 3% 7% 7% 2% 0 3%
Don't know 87 16 12 1 28 0 0 5 19 4 3 14 10 3 19 1 39
9% 9% 6% 3% 6% 2% 0 17% 24% 11% 14% 8% 5% 4% 5% 13% 20%)
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